Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-08)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): CIS Internet Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Facebook, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: The Other Private Limited company Citizenship (see guidelines) United Kingdom Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yos No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 4, 2008 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship K Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ropresentative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/980,756 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FACE)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily Burns. Cooley Godward Kroni.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 94306 Phone Number: (650) 843~5000 Fax Number: (650) 857~0663 Email Address: trad6marks@cooley.com	Deposit Account Number 033118 Authorized User Name Emily Burns
9. Signature: Signature	November 7, 2008 Date
Emily Burns Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including covor 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CIS Internet Limited, trading as Faceparty.com, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, Located at the Bardfield Centre, Great Bardfield, Braintree, Essex CM7 4SL, United Kingdom (hereinafter "CIS Internet") is the owner of the pending trademark Application No. 78/764,638 in the United States (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Facebook, Inc. a Delaware corporation, located at 156 University Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94301 is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and the application therof as successor in interest to the business pertaining to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. CIS Internet does hereby assign unto Facebook, Inc, all the right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is part of a wider agreement and subject to conditions, which are attached in full and within a document entitled "Trade Mark Assignment and Release".

THIS ASSIGNMENT does not become effective until such time as the attached document and contract entitled "Trade Mark Assignment and Release" has been executed in full by both parties.

CIS Internet Limited

Date: 4/2/08

Ву:

vame: 40 RAMERTU

Title: ONECOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0235